
OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT 
P.O.: Duliajan- 786602, Assam 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM DATED: 03.08.2020 TO TENDER NO. : CDC4609L21 
 
Description of work: Construction/repairing of approach road, preparation of plinth, 
desilting of existing effluent pits and construction of RCC foundation to suit CH-1(E-2000) 
Jaybee Rig for location Loc-DIW in the plinth of hapjan-67 in Hapjan area of Tinsukia district  
or any other locations including supply of all materials and equipment except cement & 
bitumen. 
 
 

This Corrigendum is issued to all concerned bidders of the aforesaid tender to notify the 
following: 
 
i) Bid Closing Date & Time : Extended up to 11.08.2020 [11:00 Hrs (IST)] 
ii) Bid Opening Date & Time : Extended up to 11.08.2020 [14:00 Hrs (IST)] 
 
All others terms and conditions of the Bid Documents remain unchanged. 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Sr. Officer - Contracts (Civil) 
For, DGM - Contracts (Civil) 
For CGM – Contracts (HOD) 

For RESIDENT CHIEF EXECUTIVE 
 
 


